

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1195 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete lines 20 and 21 and insert:

1.3 "(17) start-up funding to support providers in meeting program requirements and
1.4 beginning operations when establishing a new children's mental health program."

1.5 Page 5, line 5, delete "Rates are set" and insert "The commissioner shall set rates"

1.6 Page 5, line 6, delete "A provider is required" and insert "The commissioner shall require
1.7 providers"

1.8 Page 5, line 7, delete ". A submitted cost report is used" and insert "and shall use
1.9 submitted cost reports"

1.10 Page 5, line 22, delete "require" and insert "are subject to"

1.11 Page 5, line 28, delete "require" and insert "these services are subject to"

1.12 Page 6, line 12, after "be" insert "used"

1.13 Page 6, line 15, delete "per visit"

1.14 Page 6, line 16, delete "when a recipient requires admission" and insert "for which a
1.15 recipient has been admitted"